

OD-15

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/285/2018

S.K. SURANA (HUF) REPRESENTED BY ITS KARTA SHANTI KUMAR SURANA  
VS  
PANKAJ SHAH

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 9<sup>th</sup> June, 2023

Appearance:

*Mr. Jai Kumar Surana, Adv.*

The Court:- The matter stands released from my list.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

D.Ghosh