

OD-31

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/285/2018

S.K. SURANA (HUF) REPRESENTED BY ITS
KARTA SHANTI KUMAR SURANA
VS
PANKAJ SHAH

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

Date : 1st September, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Satadeep Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. J.K. Surana, Adv.

...for the decree-holder

Mr. Prantik Garai, Adv.

...for the judgment-debtor

The Court:- The judgment-debtor who was supposed to be examined in Court today is not present. Learned counsel appearing for the judgment-debtor submits that the judgment-debtor is not well.

List this matter on 8th September, 2023 under the heading "Examination of Judgment Debtors".

The judgment debtors shall also file a proposed settlement in terms of the directions passed by a learned Single Judge of this Court, as His Lordship therein on 2nd and 30th August, 2019. Advance copy of the proposal shall be made over to the decree-holder by 8th September, 2023.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)