

OD-1

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/285/2018

S.K. SURANA (HUF) REPRESTED
BY ITS KARTA SHANTI KUMAR SURANA
VS
PANKAJ SHAH

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

Date : 29th September, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Satadeep Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. J.K. Surana, Adv.

Ms. Meera Agarwal, Adv.

...for the decree-holder

Mr. Prantik Gorai, Adv.

Mr. Soumya Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Atanu Bhattacharya, Adv.

...for the judgment-debtor

The Court:- Learned counsel appearing for the judgment-debtor submits that the judgment-debtor intends to make payment of apart from the decretal dues to the decree-holder upon sale of the property mentioned in paragraph 8(e) of the affidavit of assets. Counsel submits that the sale may however take some time since the judgment-debtor has lost the original title deed to the property in question.

Nara Narayan Ganguly, Advocate (Mob: 9830620014) is appointed as a Special Officer to oversee the sale of the property and to file a Report on the status and sale of the property. The judgment-debtor shall sell the property by 10th November, 2023.

List this matter on 24th November, 2023.

The remuneration of Rs. 70,000/- of the learned Special Officer will be paid by the decree-holder along with all other expenses including for preparing the Report.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)

T.O.
A.R. (C.R.)