

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/285/2018
WITH
CS/53/2016
IA NO: GA/1/2025

S.K. SURANA (HUF) REPRESENTED BY ITS KARTA
SHANTI KUMAR SURANA
VS
PANKAJ SHAH

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : 23rd April, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Satadeep Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Jai Kumar Surana, Adv.
Mr. Abhimonya Roy, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Rachit Lakhmani, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sah, Adv.
...for the intervener/ applicant

Mr. Prantik Gorai, Adv.
Mr. S. Bhattacharjee, Adv.
...for the judgment-debtor

1. Learned Advocate for the decree-holder/petitioner and learned Advocate for the judgment-debtor and the learned Advocate for the applicant/intervener are present.
2. Application being GA/1/2025 is taken up for consideration.
3. Heard learned Advocates.
4. As an affidavit-in-opposition is filed by the decree-holder, an opportunity should be granted to the applicant to file reply. Thus, the applicant/intervener to file reply by 7th May, 2025.
5. Let this matter appear on 14th May, 2025.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)