

OD - 14

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/285/2018  
WITH  
CS/53/2016  
IA NO: GA/1/2025

S.K. SURANA (HUF) REPRESENTED BY ITS KARTA SHANTI KUMAR SURANA  
VS  
PANKAJ SHAH

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : JUNE 12, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Rachit Lakhnami, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Sah, Adv.

Mr. Arindam Mandal, Adv.  
Mr. Paritosh Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Varun Kothari, Adv.  
Mr. Jai Kr. Surana, Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv Surana, Adv.  
Mr. A. Roy, Adv.

The Court:- Learned Advocate for the decree holder and the learned Advocate for the applicant in GA/1/2025 are present.

Learned advocate for the applicant prays for time to file the affidavit-in-reply.

Let this matter appear on 26<sup>th</sup> June, 2025.

Time granted is peremptory.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)

A Dey