

OD-24

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/285/2018
WITH CS/53/2016
IA NO: GA/1/2025

S.K. SURANA (HUF) REPRESENTED BY ITS KARTA SHANTI KUMAR SURANA
VS
PANKAJ SHAH

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY
Date: June 30, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Varun Kothari, Adv.
Mr. Jai Kumar Surana, Adv.
Mr. Abhimonyu Roy, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Surana, Adv.
... for Decree Holder/Plaintiff

Mr. Rachit Lakhmani, Adv.
... for applicant/intervener

Mr. Prantik Garai, Adv.
Mr. Souma Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Atanu Bhattacharya, Adv.
... for judgment debtor

Mr. Ritoban Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Arindam Mandal, Adv.
... for Directorate of Economic Offence

1. Learned Advocate for the applicant/intervener in GA/1/2025 is present.
2. Learned Advocate for the decree-holder and Learned Advocate for the Judgment Debtor are also present.
3. As affidavit in reply is to be filed by the applicant/intervener, let affidavit in reply be filed by 11th July, 2025.
4. Let this matter appear on 17th July, 2025.

5. Learned Advocate for State of West Bengal and Learned Advocate for Directorate of Economic Offence submits that their clients be added as the parties in this case. Thus, necessary application be made.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)

DB