

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/285/2018
WITH
CS/53/2016

IA NO: GA/1/2025

S.K. SURANA (HUF) REPRESENTED BY ITS KARTA
SHANTI KUMAR SURANA
VS
PANKAJ SHAH

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : 13th August, 2025

Appearance:

Mr. Varun Kothari, Adv.
Mr. Jai Kumar Surana, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Surana, Adv.
Mr. Abhimonyu Roy, Adv.
...for the decree holder.

Mr. Prantik Garain, Adv.
Mr. Soumya Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Debjit Mukherjee, Adv.
...for the judgment debtor.

Mr. Ritoban Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Arindam Mandal, Adv.
...for the State.

Mr. Rachit Lakhmani, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sah, Adv.
...for the intervenor.

The Court:- Learned Advocates for the parties are present.

In terms of the earlier order dated 24th July, 2025 the report could not be made ready by the learned Special Officer.

Let this matter appear on 28th August, 2025.

Let the interlocutory application be taken up on said date.

Application of GA/1/2025 may be served upon the intervening applicant.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)