

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/285/2018
WITH CS/53/2016
IA NO: GA/1/2025

S.K. SURANA (HUF) REPRESENTED BY ITS KARTA
SHANTI KUMAR SURANA
VS
PANKAJ SHAH

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date: 1st September, 2025.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Varun Kothari, Adv.

Mr. Jai Surana, Adv.

Mr. Abhimonyu Roy, Adv.

...for decree holder.

Mr. Rachit Lakhmani, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Sah, Adv.

...for the intervenor.

Mr. Gautam Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Hasi Saha, Adv.

...for Joint Receiver.

The Court : Learned Advocates for the parties are present.

The Special Officer has filed the report. Let the same be kept with the record. Let a copy be circulated.

The order dated 24th July, 2025 is required to be corrected. The name of the Special Officer recorded as Hansi Saha be rectified and corrected as **Hasi Saha**. Other contents of the order shall remain unaltered.

Let this matter appear on 10th September, 2025.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)

KE
AR(CR)