

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/285/2018
WITH
CS/53/2016
IA NO: GA/1/2025

S.K. SURANA (HUF) REPRESENTED BY ITS KARTA
SHANTI KUMAR SURANA
VS
PANKAJ SHAH

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date: 15th September, 2025.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Varun Kothari, Adv.

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Sauma Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Ms. Rupsa Ganguli, Adv.

...for the Judgment Debtor/respondent.

The Court : Learned Advocates for the parties are present.

On the prayer of the learned Advocate for the judgment debtor, the matter stands adjourned till 23rd September, 2025.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)