

ORDER

OD – 33

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO: GA/1/2025

EC/285/2018

WITH

CS/53/2016

S.K. SURANA (HUF) REPRESENTED BY ITS KARTA SHANTI KUMAR SURANA

VS

PANKAJ SHAH

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date: 28<sup>th</sup> October, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Rachit Lakhmani, Adv.

...For Applicant/Intervenor.

Mr. Jai Kumar Surana, Adv.

Mr. Abhimonyu Roy, Adv.

...For Decree-holder.

Mr. Gautam Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Hasi Saha, Adv.

...For Joint Special Officers.

The Court:- Learned Advocates for the parties and learned Receiver are present.

Let this matter appear on 4<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

The remuneration of the Receiver be paid forthwith in the event it is not paid.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)