

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/285/2018

WITH

CS/53/2016

IA NO: GA/1/2025

S.K. SURANA (HUF) REPRESENTED BY ITS KARTA SHANTI KUMAR SURANA  
VS  
PANKAJ SHAH

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY

Date: 28<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Varun Kothari, Adv.

Mr. Jai Kumar Surana, Adv.

Mr. Abhimonyu Roy, Adv.

...For the Decree-holder

Mr. Souma Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Atanu Bhattacharya, Adv.

...For the Judgment Debtor

Mr. Piyush Kumar, Adv.

...For Intervenor

The Court :- Cross-examination of the judgment debtor has proceeded further.

The judgment debtor is to place the current statement of bank accounts in respect of ICICI Bank – 627501549794, Bhowanipore Branch, Andhra Bank – 102310100018097, Salt Lake Branch and Bank of Baroda – 21840100012219, Chakrabaria Branch on the next date of hearing on 26<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)