

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/285/2018
WITH
CS/53/2016
IA NO: GA/1/2025

S.K. SURANA (HUF) REPRESENTED BY ITS KARTA SHANTI KUMAR SURANA
VS
PANKAJ SHAH

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY
Date : 26TH FEBRUARY, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Varun Kothari, Adv.
Mr. Jai Kumar Surana, Adv.
Mr. Abhimonyu Roy, Adv.
...For the Decree-holder

Mr. Souma Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Atanu Bhattacharya, Adv.
...For the Judgment Debtor

Mr. Piyush Kumar, Adv.
...For Intervenor

The Court : The cross-examination of the Judgment Debtor has proceeded further and in course of the same, the Judgment Debtor on permission from the Court standing within the witness box, admitted to pay a principal amount of Rs. 15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs) through Demand Draft to the Decree-Holder.

Next date be fixed on 2nd March, 2026 at 2.00 P.M. so that the Judgment Debtor hands over the banker's cheque to the Learned Advocate representing the Decree-Holder.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)