

OD-25

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/285/2018  
WITH CS/53/2016  
IA NO: GA/1/2025

S.K. SURANA (HUF) REPRESENTED BY ITS KARTA SHANTI KUMAR SURANA  
VS  
PANKAJ SHAH

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY

Date: 13<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Varun Kothari, Adv.  
Mr. Jai Kumar Surana, Adv.  
Mr. Abhimonyu Roy, Adv.  
... for Decree Holder/Plaintiff

Mr. Souma Bhattacharya, Adv.  
Mr. Atanu Bhattacharya, Adv.  
Ms. Rupsa Ganguli, Adv.  
... for judgment debtor

The Court:- The Learned Advocates representing the decree holder  
and the judgment debtor are present.

None appeared to represent the intervener as well as the State.

Next date be fixed on 11<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)